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On the recommendation of Screening cum Evaluation Committee/Selection Committee, 
the Governing Body of the College has approved the Promotion/ Placement of the 
following faculty members' from Assistant Professor Stage I to Stage Il (AL10 to AL11), 
Stage Il to Stage ll (AL11 to AL12), Stage l to Associate Professor (AL12 to AL13) 
and Associate Professor to Professor (AL13 to AL14) under CAS-2018: 

S.No. 

GC/67BI2023 

Rr b1é s, ý 10049 / Siri Fort koad, New Delhi - 1100-49 

qrY / Phone : +91-|1-26497697, 3-iA /E-mail: gargicollege70gmail.com 

Name 

Dr. Suchitra Bharti 

&el fayafdl/ University of Delhi 

Dr. Seema Sharma 

Dr. Tripti Kumari 

Dr. Niyati Singh 

Dr. Vera Yurngamla Kapai Botany 

Dr. Chaitali Ghosh 

E&OE 

GARGI COLLEGE 

Dr. Mamtesh Singh 

Dr. Jasvinder Kaur 

Dr. Manju Khosla 

Office Order 

Department 

Sanskrit 

Political Science 

Chemistry 

Chemistry 

Zoology 

Zoology 

Zoology 

ftich/ Dated 

Commerce 

Stage 

Stage Il to Stage lII 

Stage lIl to Stage lI 

Stage Il to Stage Il| 

Stage ll to Stage II 

Stage Il to Stage l 

Stage Il to Stage I| 

Stage Il to Stage Il 

Stage ll to Stage l 

YEARS 

1922-2022 

Stage ll to Stage lIV 

15.05.2023 

Date of 
Promotion 

28.07.2022 

29.07.2022 

06.08.2022 

06.08.2022 

18.11.2022 

25.08.2022 

22.10.2022 

07.01.2023 

28.07.2022 

Principál (Offg.) 
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