

गार्गी महाविद्यालय GARGI COLLEGE



दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय/University of Delhi

सिरी फोर्ट रोड, नई दिल्ली—110049 / Siri Fort Road, New Delhi - 110049 दूरभाष / Phone : +91-11-26497697, ई—मेल /E-mail : gargicollege7@gmail.com

GC/67B/2023	15.05.2023
संदर्भ सं. / Ref. No	दिनांक / Dated

Office Order

On the recommendation of Screening cum Evaluation Committee/Selection Committee, the Governing Body of the College has approved the Promotion/ Placement of the following faculty members' from Assistant Professor Stage I to Stage II (AL10 to AL11), Stage II to Stage III (AL11 to AL12), Stage III to Associate Professor (AL12 to AL13) and Associate Professor to Professor (AL13 to AL14) under CAS-2018:

S.No.	Name	Department	Stage	Date of
				Promotion
1	Dr. Suchitra Bharti	Sanskrit	Stage II to Stage III	28.07.2022
2	Dr. Vera Yurngamla Kapai	Botany	Stage II to Stage III	29.07.2022
3	Dr. Seema Sharma	Political Science	Stage II to Stage III	06.08.2022
4	Dr. Tripti Kumari	Chemistry	Stage II to Stage III	06.08.2022
5	Dr. Niyati Singh	Chemistry	Stage II to Stage III	18.11.2022
6	Dr. Chaitali Ghosh	Zoology	Stage II to Stage III	25.08.2022
7	Dr. Mamtesh Singh	Zoology	Stage II to Stage III	22.10.2022
8	Dr. Jasvinder Kaur	Zoology	Stage II to Stage III	07.01.2023
9	Dr. Manju Khosla	Commerce	Stage III to Stage IV	28.07.2022

E&OE

Principal (Offg.)